DEAN-ACAD-08

SHRI RAMDEOBABA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE YEAR 2025-26

Ver 1.0 Date of Release: 09/06/2025
wlome | e VI, VII Semester B. Tech [All Programmes RCOEM]
1 01.07.2025 Tuesday Academic Year 2025-26 commences
2 DS Monday Semester Registration of all continuing students and newly admitted students including
Open Electives/Honors/Minor courses for 2025-26
3 i Toursday Display of time-table [Stream courses/Open Elective/Honors/Minor courses]
16.12.2025 Tuesday Commencement of Semester classes/Projects
17.12.2025- Wednesday- Declaration of Teaching Plan and Mode of Teacher’s Assessment by Course Coordinators
20.12.2025 Saturday
6 09.02.2026- Monday- Display marks of Teacher’s Assessment Marks (TA-1) and uploading in JUNO
11.02.2026 Wednesday ‘ - ;
7 16.02.2026- Monday- Student Online Feedback -I in JUNO
20.02.2026 Friday :
8 23.02.2026- Monday- Conduction of Test I [Two courses/day]
26.02.2026 Thursday
9 27.02.2026- Friday- Showing valued answer books to students, grievance redressal of Test-1
02.03.2026 Monday
10 03.03.2026 Tuesday Last date for uploading Test I marks in Juno
11 03.03.2026 Tuesday Display of course-wise list of slow learner students and the remedial class time-table for
such students (before/after normal class hours)
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12 07.03.2026 Saturday Parent Teacher Meeting s
13 || 02.03.2026- Monday- ; ;
06.03.2026 Bridse Conduction of remedial classes for slow learner students
14 02.04.2026 Thursday Display of Provisional Detention list (for attendance < 75% up to 31st March 2026)
15 || 06.04.2026- Monday- . .
08.04.2026 Wisdnendsy Student Online Feedback - II in JUNO
16 13.04.2026- Monday- . ..
15.04.2026 Wekissday Display final marks of Teacher Assessment (TA-2) and uploading in JUNO
17 17.04.2026- Friday- ;
21.04.2026 Tacuday Conduction of Test II [Two courses/day]|
18 || 22.04.2026- Wednesday- . - .
24.04.2026 Priday Showing valued answer-books to students, grievance redressal of Test-2
19 24.04.2026 Friday Last date for uploading Test II marks in Juno
20 16.04.2026 Thursday Last Date of Teaching
21 17.04.2026 Friday Display of Final Detention List
22 17.04.2026 Friday Submission of Final Detention List to Director Academics
23 25.04.2026 Saturday Display and finalization of continuous assessment marks (Theory & Practical)
24 25.04.2026 Saturday Submiss!ifon of Continuous assessment marks (Theory & Practical) to CoE
25| 15.05.2026- Friday- Semester Break for Students
05.07.2026 Sunday
26 06.07.2026 Monday Commencement of NEW semester Classes
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Examination, Remedial Classes & Other Activities

1. 30.04.2026 Thursday [[Probable dates of start of End Semester Examination (Even Semester)
(Theory & Project)
2. 18.05.2026 Monday Showing the valued answer-books to students, grievance redressal, and display of course-
wise provisional grades on notice-board
3. 21.05.2026 Thursday [|Probable date for finalization and submission of marks and grades to CoE
4, 25.05.2026 Monday [|Probable date of declaration of results of End Semester Examination
5. 25.05.2026 Monday [|[Display of remedial class timetable for students who shall be appearing in Make-up Summer
Examination
6 2360(())%22%2266_ g;fifgg}; Conduction of remedial classes for the above students
01.06.2026 Monday [|[Probable date of start of Make-up Examinations (Theory & Practical)
16.06.2026 Tuesday [|Probable date of declaration of results of Makeup Examination
e Il
10 || February 2026 Annual Social Event “Pratishruti-2026” is scheduled in last week of February 2025.

IMPORTANT NOTE: Above mentioned dates aré’subject to change due to unavoidable circumstances

\g@w
Dr. M. Chandak Me

Director Academics Vice Chancellor
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